CANADI AN RAI LWAY OFFI CE OF ARBI TRATI ON
CASE NO. 768
Heard at Montreal, Tuesday, Septenber 9, 1980
Concer ni ng
CANADI AN PACI FI C EXPRESS LTD.
and

BROTHERHOOD OF RAI LWAY, Al RLI NE AND STEAMSHI P CLERKS, FREI GHT
HANDLERS, EXPRESS AND STATI ON EMPLOYEES

Dl SPUTE:
The assessing of twenty denerit marks to enployee M Dowhy, Obico
Term nal, for using abusive and foul |anguage.

JO NT STATEMENT OF | SSUE
May 13th, 1980, enployee M Dowhy was summoned to the CoOrdinator's

Ofice (M. E. EDghill) to answer other charges, and upon leaving it
is alleged he used abusive and foul |anguage.

The enpl oyee nmi ntains he did not use abusive and foul |anguage and
consequently the Brotherhood requested the twenty denerits be renoved
from his record.

The Conpany refused the Brotherhood' s request.

FOR THE EMPLOYEE: FOR THE COVPANY:
(SGD.) J. J. BOYCE (SGD.) D. R SM TH
GENERAL CHAI RVAN DI RECTOR, | NDUSTRI AL

RELATI ONS, PERSONNEL
& ADM NI STRATI ON

There appeared on behalf of the Conpany:

D. R Smith Director, Industrial Rel's, Personnel & Adm.
CP Express, Toronto
B. D. Neill Manager, Labour Rel ations, CP Express, Toronto

And on behal f of the Brotherhood:

J. J. Boyce General Chairman, BRAC, Toronto

J Cr abb Vi ce General Chairman, BRAC, Toronto

F. W MNeely Gen. Secy. Treas., BRAC, Toronto

G Moor e Vi ce General Chairman, BRAC, Mose Jaw, Sask

AWARD OF THE ARBI TRATOR

Froma review of all the material before nme, it is ny conclusion that
the grievor did in fact use foul and abusive | anguage. He did so,
find at or near the conclusion of an interview to which the
Co-Ordinator had called him to ascertain whether or not he was fit



for duty, it having been suggested that he was under the influence of
al cohol. That matter is dealt with in Case No. 770.

Whil e there are sone variations in the accounts of precisely what was
said, and while the grievor denies any use of foul |anguage, it is ny
conclusion, as | have noted, that the grievor did use such | anguage.
Further, his use of such | anguage was not in the nature of "shop

tal k" being sinply the addition of colorful epithets to otherw se
ordi nary speech, but was in fact abuse directed at the Co-Ordinator

hi msel f, and expressed in obscene terns.

The use of foul and abusive | anguage when dealing with custoners or
ot her enpl oyees is forbidden by Conpany rule No.7. Even wthout a
specific rule, of course, it is obvious that such conduct is wong,
and woul d justify discipline of the enployee who engages init. In
Case No. 632 discipline for the use of such | anguage was set aside,
because the enpl oyee was acting as a Union representative at the tine
of the incident. |In the instant case, the grievor was being
interviewed by a supervisor for the quite proper purpose of
determ ni ng whether or not he was fit to work. The use of foul and
abusi ve | anguage directed against the Co-Ordi nator was wong, and the
grievor was subject to discipline on that account. The nore
difficult question in this case is, | think, that of the extent of
the penalty inposed on the grievor.

Even if the grievor's only m sconduct had been the direction of fou
and abusive | anguage at a supervisor, so that the penalty could be
seen as attributable only to that offence, it would be ny view that
(except, perhaps, in the case of a repetition of the offence) twenty
denmerits was an excessive penalty. 1In the instant case, however, the
grievor's use of such | anguage shoul d properly be considered in the
context of his actions and behavi our throughout the evening in
gquestion. In this case, and in the two which follow, three grounds
of discipline appear, and yet all three should properly be regarded,
in my view, as arising out of the sane incident, even if that
"incident" be thought of as occuring over a period of tinme. As wll
be seen in Case No. 770, the grievor was assessed very severe

di scipline for being under the influence of alcohol while on duty.
Hi s conduct while in that condition may be anal ysed so as to show the
separate offences which may have been committed, but in assessing
discipline the entire set of them may be considered as a whole. It
was not necessary, in nmy view, for the grievor to have been
separately investigated on the "foul |anguage" charge, when that was
really an aspect of his m sconduct in being under the influence of

al cohol

In the circunstances of this particular case, therefore, | would
consi der the assessment of denerits together with the suspension

i nposed for being under the influence of alcohol. That penalty was a
severe one, and | do not consider, in all the circunstances, that

the addition of denerit points on this other ground was justified.

Accordingly the grievance is allowed to this extent: it is my award
that while the disciplinary notation for use of foul and abusive

| anguage stands, the twenty denerits is to be renoved fromthe
grievor's record.



J.F.W WEATHERI LL
ARBI TRATOR



